1) “One (1) week” will be fifty-three and one-third (53.3) hours. 

2) Nothing in this sub-section will be interpreted as prohibiting lateral 
hires from beginning to accrue annual and sick leave on their first 
day of employment, consistent with sub-section 1.a above. 

c. Grant a sign-on bonus not to exceed fifteen-thousand dollars ($15,000), with half 
of the sign-on bonus to be paid upon hire and half of the sign-on bonus to be 
paid upon completion of the lateral hire’s probationary period. 

2. Existing employees who recruit a lateral hire candidate who is hired and 
successfully completes probation will be paid a five hundred dollar ($500) referral